## Proclamation

- WHEREAS, the Kiwanis Club of Fort Vancouver creates a positive influence in the Vancouver community by generously volunteering their time to nurture and support all children; and
- WHEREAS, the members of the Kiwanis Club of Fort Vancouver are devoted to improving the world, one child and one community at a time, by seeking primacy to the human and spiritual rather than the material values of life; and
- WHEREAS, the Kiwanis Club of Fort Vancouver organizes and participates in the annual Walk and Knock food drive, as well as fundraising and donations to the Kiwanis-Doernbecher Children's Cancer Program, Babies in Need, Pride for Kids, Camp Wa-Ri-Ki, Key Club Scholarship Programs and more; and
- WHEREAS, in addition to improving lives, Kiwanis club members promote the development of community leaders, positive role models, intercultural understanding and cooperation, and opportunities for fellowship, personal growth, professional development and community service; and
- WHEREAS, Kiwanis Club of Fort Vancouver celebrates its Centennial Anniversary of the founding of the Club; and
- WHEREAS, the Vancouver City Council commends the Kiwanis Club of Fort Vancouver and recognizes the service provided by the club that will continue to have a positive impact on our community.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Anne McEnerny-Ogle, Mayor of Vancouver, do hereby express support and thanks to the Kiwanis Club of Fort Vancouver in honor of the 100th Anniversary and ask the community to support the members of this organization and make themselves aware of Kiwanis Club of Fort Vancouver, whose members, to this day, are providing meaningful service to our homes, schools and community.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and cause the seal of the City of Vancouver to be affixed this 10th day of February, 2023.

anne MEnermy-Ogle

ANNE MCENERNY-OGLE, MAYOR